Office of State Procurement
112 Administration Building

¥ 50 Sherburne Avenue

DE Fﬂﬂ?MEN OF St. Paul, MN 55155
215 .' & b Voice: 651.296.2600
STATE PROCU EﬁME NT ' Fax: 651.297.3996

July 16, 2019

" Sent via email to: mfrick@soundoffsignal.com

Mrs. Meiissa Friék :
SoundOff Signal
3900 Central Parkway
Hudsonville, Ml 49426
Dear Mrs. Frick:
The following document is enclosed for you to complete and return:
e Amendment No. 4 to Minnesota NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement No. 81295.

®»  Workforce Certificate Information Form.

Please print and have signed (not stamped) and return by E-mail, to my attention at
dustin.lbums@state.mn.us by July 20, 2019.

If the Amendment is not properly executed it wiill be retumed to you. Upon receipt of the properly executed document, and
after signatures are obtained from the appropriate State authorities, a copy of the completed Amendment will be sent to .
your company.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, 7 _

Diustin Burns
Acquisition Management Specialist/Buyer
Enclosure

Persons with a hearing or speech disability may contact us by dialing 711 or 1.800.627 3529



AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO NASPO VALUEPOINT MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 81285

THIS. AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Minnesota, acting through its commissioner of Administration
(“State”), and SoundOff Signal 3900 Central Parkway Hudsonville, Mi 48426 (“Contract Vendor”).

WHEREAS, the State has a Contract with the Contract Vendor identified as Minnesota NASPO ValuePoint Master
Agreement No. 81207, August 1, 2014 to July 31, 2019 ("Contract’); to provide LED Emergency Light Bars, Siren Warning
Accessories, and Other Related Accessories; and :

WHEREAS, Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd, 5, affords the commissionef of Administration, or delegate pursuant to Minn. Stat.
§ 166,03, subd, 18, the authority fo amend coatracts; and

WHEREAS, the teims of the Confract allow the State to amend the Conttact as specified herein, upon the mutual
asgreement of the Office of State Procurement and the Contract Vendor in-a fully executed amendment to the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties to amend the Cantract as follows:
1. That Contract No. 81295 is extended through December 31, 2019.

2. The SeundOff Signal NASPQ Master Agreement Price list dated June 29, 2018:is DELETED and REPLACED with
Amendment.No. 4 Exhibit A SoundOff Signal NASPO Master Agreement Price list dated June 28, 2018. Pricing is
fixed and must be at or lower than that detailed on Amendment No. 4 Exhibit A

3. The Contract vendor shalf provide LED Emergency Light Bars, Siren Warning Accessories, and Other Related
.. Accessories at the prices set forth in Amendment No. 4 Exhiblt A SoundCOff Signal NASPQ Master Agreement Price .
list dated June 26, 2019, which is incorporated by reference and kapt on file at the Minnesota Department of
Administration, OHfice of Staté Procurement (OSP), 50 Sherburnie Avenue, Suite 112, St. Paul, MN £5185.
Amendment Mo, 4 Exhibit A will be effective upon execution of the amendment fhraugh the expiration of the
contract,

4. Al other discounts, terms, conditions, and specifications remain unchanged.

This Amendment is effective beginning August 1, 2019, or upon the date that the final required signatures are obtained,
whichever oceurs later, and shall remain in effect through contract expiration, or until the Contract is canceléd, whichever
occurs first,

Amendment No. 4 to NASPO ValusPoint Master Agreement No,81295



Except as herein amended, the provisions of the originaf Contract between the parties hereto are expressly reaffirmead

and remain in full force and efféct,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby.

1. SOUNDOFF SIGNAL
“The Contractor cattifies that the appropilate person{s) have
sxemzted this Amendment unbalt'af the Contractor as required
rle piutions, or ordinances.

# Brriad Name

Tile: ¢ Fo
Date: __ 32" 2 2p)#
By:

Signatire:

Printed Name

Title:

Date;

.Date: | /7/%4//7

A By:

2. OFFICE OF STATE PROCUREMENT
ith Ainn, Stat, § 16C.08, subd, 3.

3. COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION

Or delegated representative.

Date: _Original'sgned
Ju'29 20
By Kia Xiong

Amendment No. 4 to NASPO ValueFoint Mastar Agreement No.81285




